

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1390 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhatha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the challenge in this appeal is to the order of acquittal and no counsel has been engaged by the respondent. We appoint, Ms. K.Sarada Devi, Adv. as an Amicus Curiae in this matter. The evidence of the witness shall be filed within four weeks.

Call thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master